RATING OF UNIVERSITY EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS
OF THE NCE “ATAMEKEN”

B049 — Law
International Law

Magqsut Narikbayev University (KAZGUU)

Astana

Total score for graduates’ career prospects (analysis of
employment and salary levels)

Total score based on expert evaluation

Total score based on statistical data and students’ achievements

Overall total score

Median salary (in tenge)
Employment rate (in %)

Duration of job search (in months)

2.05

0.69

0.90

3.64

141 825

93%

4.10

2021

B049 — Law
Jurisprudence

Magqsut Narikbayev University (KAZGUU)

t Astana

Total score for graduates’ career prospects (analysis of
employment and salary levels)

Total score based on expert evaluation

Total score based on statistical data and students’ achievements

Overall total score

Median salary (in tenge)
Employment rate (in %)

Duration of job search (in months)

2.04

0.71

0.75

3.50

100 000

87%

4.00



B049 — Law
International Law

Magsut Narikbayev University (KAZGUU)

Astana

Total score for graduates’ career prospects (analysis of

employment and salary levels) 194
Total score based on expert evaluation 0,72
Total score based on statistical data and students’ achievements 0.60
Overall total score 3.27
Median salary (in tenge) 234130.00
Employment rate (in %) B6.67%
Duration of job search (in months) 3.44

2022

B049 — Law
Jurisprudence

Magqsut Narikbayev University (KAZGUU)

Astana

Total score for graduates’ career prospects (analysis of

employment and salary levels) 2.04
Total score based on expert evaluation 0.74
Total score based on statistical data and students” achievements 0.50
Overall total score 3.28
Median salary (in tenge) 14091214
Employment rate (in %) BB.89%
Duration of job search (in months) 338

B096 — Law Enforcement Activity
Law Enforcement Activity

Magqsut Narikbayev University (KAZGUU)

Astana

Total score for graduates’ career prospects (analysis of

employment and salary levels) 174
Total score based on expert evaluation 0.63
Total score based on statistical data and students’ achievements 0.74
Overall total score 312
Median salary (in tenge) 125010.00
Employment rate (in %) 76.47%

Duration of job search (in months) 450



Jurisprudence — 5B030100
B049 — Law
6B04201 — Jurisprudence

Magsut Narikbayev University (KAZGUU)

Astana

Total score for graduates’ career prospects (analysis of
employment and salary levels)

Total score based on expert evaluation
Total score based on statistical data and students’ achievements

Overall total score

Median salary (in tenge)
Employment rate (in %)

Duration of job search (in months)

0.76

3.39

144738.00

96%

310

2023

International Law — 5B030200
B049 — Law
6B04202 — International Law

Magsut Narikbayev University (KAZGUU)

Astana

Total score for graduates’ career prospects (analysis of
employment and salary levels)

Total score based on expert evaluation
Total score based on statistical data and students’ achievements

Overall total score

Median salary (in tenge)
Employment rate (in %)

Duration of job search (in months)

1.93

0.45

0.96

3.39

251296.00

82%

250

Law Enforcement Activity
B049 — Law
6B04203 — Law and Law Enforcement Activity

Magsut Narikbayev University (KAZGUU)

Astana

Total score for graduates’ career prospects (analysis of
employment and salary levels)

Total score based on expert evaluation
Total score based on statistical data and students’ achievements

Overall total score

Median salary (in tenge)
Employment rate (in %)

Duration of job search (in months)

1M

0.41

0.80

2.92

119477.00

75%

4.00



